( ) (
)

( )
( )

( )

107 12 31 106 12 31

( ) 100% 100%

( ) 100% 100%

( ) 100% 100%

( )

-149-

( )

( )

( )

1.

107

-150-

(1)

A.

B.

(2)

A.

B.

-151-

( )

( )

(3)

(

)

-152-

(4)

A.

B.

C. ( )

D.

E.

-153-

(5)

A.

B.

C.

D.

( )

(6)

(

)

A.

B. (

)

-154-

(

)

( )

(

)

-155-

(7)

( )

106

-156-

(1)

A.

B.

(

)

3

(2)

-157-

(3)

2.

-158-

3.

(1)

(2)

( )

( )

( )

-159-

( )

(

)

( )

( )

-160-

( )

( )

1.

2.

( )

-161-

( )

107

1

1.

2.

PCB

3.

(1)

(2)

(3)

106

-162-

1.

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

(5)

2.

(1)

(2)

(3)

3. 107

( )

( )

( )

(

)

-163-

( ) ( )

( )

1.

10%

2.

-164-

3.

( )

-165-

( ) ( 107 )

( ) ( 106 )

( )

( )

( )

-166-

( ) ( )

( )

( )

( )

107 12 31 106 12 31

$ 100 $ 104

89,966 103,390

403 4,145

$ 90,469 $ 107,639

-167-

( ) ─

107 12 31 106 12 31

$ 61,440 $

( )

107 12 31

$ 8,723

1.5

1.

IAS 39

2.

( ) ─

106 12 31

$ 19,585

1. 107 12 31

2.

( )

107 12 31 106 12 31

$ 248,326 $ 281,398

(29,669) (9,157)

$ 218,657 $ 272,241

-168-

107

1. 30 150

2. IFRS 9

3.

107 12 31
1 90 91 180 181 240 241 360 361

0 2 0 11 16 26 26 31 46 51 70 100

$ 167,248 $ 18,532 $ 9,599 $ 17,215 $ 19,824 $ 15,908 $ 248,326

(
)

(928) (2,263) (5,337) (9,928) (11,213) (29,669)

$ 166,320 $ 18,532 $ 7,336 $ 11,878 $ 9,896 $ 4,695 $ 218,657

107 1 1
12 31

$ 9,157
25,860
(4,673)

(675)

$ 29,669

-169-

106

1. 106 107

2.

3.
106 12 31

90 $ 15,939
91 180
181 240
241 360
361 1,370

$ 17,309

4.

106 1 1 $ 9,810 $ 6,479 $ 16,289
( )

(4,739) 859 (3,880)
(3,847) (3,847)

(26) 621 595
106 12 31 $ 1,198 $ 7,959 $ 9,157

( )
107 12 31 106 12 31
$ $ 396

27,248 43,069
8,223 25,201

15,012 21,749
20,965

$ 50,483 $ 111,380

-170-

107 1 12 106 1 12

$ 669,290 $ 382,258

1,598

2,467

(1,050)

$ 669,838 $ 384,725

107 12 31 30,000 106

12 31 8,000

( )
107

$ 21,570 $ $ $ $ $ 21,570
585,267 175 (224,253) (19,051) 342,138

7,826 (7,747) (79)
6,254 1,839 (6,591) 1,829 (2) 3,329

1,366 9,782 11,148
21,089 1,400 (6,869) (141) 15,479

642,006 4,780 (245,460) 11,611 (19,273) 393,664

21,570 21,570
513,055 9,335 (192,690) (18,491) 311,209

6,582 177 (6,691) (68)
5,872 282 (5,982) 172

189 189
16,040 2,800 (5,953) (39) 12,848

563,119 $ 12,783 $ (211,316) $ $ (18,598) 345,988
$ 78,887 $ 47,676

106

$ 21,570 $ $ $ $ $ 21,570
612,478 (26,173) (1,038) 585,267

8,282 (413) (43) 7,826
6,007 247 6,254

24,034 2,683 (41) (5,560) (27) 21,089
672,371 2,930 (26,627) (5,560) (1,108) 642,006

21,570 21,570
517,378 18,793 (26,173) 3,057 513,055

10,066 655 (413) (3,726) 6,582
5,752 123 (3) 5,872

11,971 4,085 (41) 25 16,040
566,737 $ 23,656 $ (26,627) $ $ (647) 563,119

$ 105,634 $ 78,887

-171-

1. 107 106

4,780 2,930

2. 107 106 12 31

15,000 63,500

3. 107 106 1 1 12 31

4.

6 20

5

2 5

5

2 20

( )
107 12 31 106 12 31
$ 11,053 $ 11,053

605
(11,093)

$ 565 $ 11,053

1. 107 12 31

11,053

2. 106 12 31

( )
107 12 31 106 12 31
$ 21,200 $ 40,000

118,110 94,030
$ 139,310 $ 134,030
1.81 5.9 1.6 2.68

-172-

( )

1.

107

106

1,390 2,444

2.

3

107 12 31 106 12 31

$ $ (17,519)

18,180

$ $ 661

-173-

107 1 1 $ (17,519) $ 18,180 $ 661

(88) (88)

( ) (217) 227 10

1,538 1,538

1,233 227 1,460

(

)

431 431

32 32

(440) (440)

114 114

(294) 431 137

84 84

16,580 (16,580)

(2,342) (2,342)

107 12 31 $ $ $

106 1 1 $ (16,504) $ 17,750 $ 1,246

(86) (86)

( ) (245) 266 21

(331) 266 (65)

(

)

(92) (92)

23 23

(539) (539)

(168) (168)

(684) (92) (776)

256 256

106 12 31 $ (17,519) $ 18,180 $ 661

-174-

107 12 31 106 12 31

1 1.25

2 2

107 12 31 106 12 31

$ $ 18,180

107 106 658

174

107 11

1,538

106 12 31

106 12 31 0.25 0.25

$ (538) $ 560

$ 554 $ (535)

-175-

( )

1.

107 12 31 106 12 31

$ 600,000 $ 600,000

$ 436,976 $ 436,976

2.

(1)

10

(2)

(3) 1010012865

(IFRSs)

(4) 107 6 12 106 6 20

106 105

-176-

3.

( ) ( )

107 106

( ) $ (1.38) $ 0.52

( ) ( )

107 106

( )
( ) $ (60,507) $ 22,754

( )
( ) 43,698 43,698

( ) ( ) $ (1.38) $ 0.52

( )

107 106

$ 673,215 $ 421,966

61,406 175,752

2,470 5,621

$ 737,091 $ 603,339

( )

107 106

$ 669,838 $ 384,725

52,683 136,852

1,893 4,724

$ 724,414 $ 526,301

-177-

( )
107 106

$ 2,801 $ 153
1,427 396

3,880

1,964
$ 6,192 $ 4,429

( )
107 106

$ 7,065 $ 1,460
( ) 1,642 (2,611)

(11,053)
(3,659) (1,126)

$ (6,005) $ (2,277)

( )
107 106

$ 2,797 $ 2,966

( )

1.

107 106
107 106

$ 1 $ 1,157
160 4

$ 161 $ 1,161

861 (55)

516 2,281
(899)
478 2,226

$ 639 $ 3,387

-178-

107 106 ( )

107 106

( ) $ (59,868) $ 26,141

( ) 5,404

516 (2,281)

(899)

1,022 264

$ 639 $ 3,387

107 2

17 20 107 107

10 5

2.
107 106

$ 372 $ 325

107

37

3.

107

$ 212 $ $ 372 $ $ 584

(432) 432

4,426 265 4,691
1,098 (1,175) (77)

$ 5,304 $ (478) $ 372 $ $ 5,198
$ 5,524 $ (698) $ 372 $ $ 5,198
$ (220) $ 220 $ $ $

-179-

106

$ (113) $ $ 325 $ $ 212

(432) (432)

6,707 (2,281) 4,426
1,043 55 1,098

$ 7,205 $ (2,226) $ 325 $ $ 5,304
$ 7,750 $ (2,226) $ $ $ 5,524
$ (545) $ $ 325 $ $ (220)

4.
107 12 31 106 12 31

$ $ 289

5,929

$ 5,929 $ 289

5. 107 12 31

98 $ 1,631 108

99 2,452 109

100 7,613 110

104 11,757 114

107 29,647 117

$ 53,100

6.
106 12 31

$ 2,060

106 ( )

106 12 31

(87 ) $ (22,783)

107

-180-

7.

105

( )

1.

107 106

$ 18,358 $ 21,078 $ 39,436 $ 53,916 $ 23,408 $ 77,324

1,468 2,245 3,713 4,096 2,286 6,382

464 (534) (70) 1,553 956 2,509

502 502 185 185

1,502 1,537 3,039 2,996 1,548 4,544

$ 10,404 $ 2,379 $ 12,783 $ 21,725 $ 1,931 $ 23,656

$ $ 117 $ 117 $ 76 $ 8 $ 84

107 106 12 31 31

147

2.

(1)

1 3

(2) 107 106 12 31

( )

(3) ( )

-181-

( )

107 106

107 106

$ (1,684) $ (1,586)

( )

(

)

( )

1.
107 12 31 106 12 31

$ 90,469 $ 107,639

61,440

8,723

19,585

218,657 272,241
( ) 1,239 736

21,921
6,889 7,027

$ 409,338 $ 407,228

$ 139,310 $ 134,030
(

) 16,244 53,644

( ) 5,772 25,843
41

$ 161,326 $ 213,558

-182-

2.

3.

(1)

(

)

-183-

/

/

107 12  31

( 1%)

102,968 3.921 404 4 3

8,179,193 30.72 251,265 2,513 2,010

250,024 4.472 1,118 11 9

2,869,230 30.72 88,143 881 705

106  12  31

( 1%)

102,916 3.807 392 4 3